
FBZ1983P Semester 1  (starting 5 August 2019) 06-Sep-2019

Foundation In Business

Code Subject name Lecturer

1 BZ32013 Introduction To Business Prof. Dr. Mooi (*F60)

2 FA32013 Principles Of Accounting Pak (*F61)

3 GK32023 Bahasa Kebangsaan A Azira (*F62)

4 IT32024 IT Applications Ivan (*F63)

5 LG32013 English Proficiency Mahes (*F64)

Week Date Time Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Time

32 - 36 05-Aug-2019 11:00 - 11:15am 11:00 - 11:15am

to 11:15 - 11:30am 11:15 - 11:30am

08-Sep-2019 11:30 - 11:45am 11:30 - 11:45am

11:45 - 12:00pm 11:45 - 12:00pm

12:00 - 12:15pm 12:00 - 12:15pm

12:15 - 12:30pm 12:15 - 12:30pm

12:30 - 12:45pm 12:30 - 12:45pm

12:45 - 1:00pm 12:45 - 1:00pm

1:00 - 1:15pm 1:00 - 1:15pm

1:15 - 1:30pm 1:15 - 1:30pm

1:30 - 1:45pm 1:30 - 1:45pm

1:45 - 2:00pm 1:45 - 2:00pm

2:00 - 2:15pm 2:00 - 2:15pm

2:15 - 2:30pm 2:15 - 2:30pm

2:30 - 2:45pm 2:30 - 2:45pm

2:45 - 3:00pm 2:45 - 3:00pm

3:00 - 3:15pm 3:00 - 3:15pm

3:15 - 3:30pm 3:15 - 3:30pm

3:30 - 3:45pm 3:30 - 3:45pm

3:45 - 4:00pm 3:45 - 4:00pm

4:00 - 4:15pm 4:00 - 4:15pm

4:15 - 4:30pm 4:15 - 4:30pm

4:30 - 4:45pm 4:30 - 4:45pm

4:45 - 5:00pm 4:45 - 5:00pm

5:00 - 5:15pm 5:00 - 5:15pm

5:15 - 5:30pm 5:15 - 5:30pm

5:30 - 5:45pm 5:30 - 5:45pm

5:45 - 6:00pm 5:45 - 6:00pm

37 - 43 09-Sep-2019 8:30 - 8:45am 8:30 - 8:45am

to 8:45 - 9:00am 8:45 - 9:00am

27-Oct-2019 9:00 - 9:15am 9:00 - 9:15am

9:15 - 9:30am 9:15 - 9:30am

9:30 - 9:45am 9:30 - 9:45am

9:45 - 10:00am 9:45 - 10:00am

10:00 - 10:15am 10:00 - 10:15am

10:15 - 10:30am 10:15 - 10:30am

10:30 - 10:45am 10:30 - 10:45am

10:45 - 11:00am 10:45 - 11:00am

11:00 - 11:15am 11:00 - 11:15am

11:15 - 11:30am 11:15 - 11:30am

11:30 - 11:45am 11:30 - 11:45am

11:45 - 12:00pm 11:45 - 12:00pm

12:00 - 12:15pm 12:00 - 12:15pm

12:15 - 12:30pm 12:15 - 12:30pm

12:30 - 12:45pm 12:30 - 12:45pm

12:45 - 1:00pm 12:45 - 1:00pm

1:00 - 1:15pm 1:00 - 1:15pm

1:15 - 1:30pm 1:15 - 1:30pm

1:30 - 1:45pm 1:30 - 1:45pm

1:45 - 2:00pm 1:45 - 2:00pm

2:00 - 2:15pm 2:00 - 2:15pm

2:15 - 2:30pm 2:15 - 2:30pm

2:30 - 2:45pm 2:30 - 2:45pm

2:45 - 3:00pm 2:45 - 3:00pm

3:00 - 3:15pm 3:00 - 3:15pm

3:15 - 3:30pm 3:15 - 3:30pm

3:30 - 3:45pm 3:30 - 3:45pm

3:45 - 4:00pm 3:45 - 4:00pm

4:00 - 4:15pm 4:00 - 4:15pm

4:15 - 4:30pm 4:15 - 4:30pm

4:30 - 4:45pm 4:30 - 4:45pm

4:45 - 5:00pm 4:45 - 5:00pm

5:00 - 5:15pm 5:00 - 5:15pm

5:15 - 5:30pm 5:15 - 5:30pm

5:30 - 5:45pm 5:30 - 5:45pm

5:45 - 6:00pm 5:45 - 6:00pm

37 09-Sep-2019 to 15-Sep-2019

38 - 39 16-Sep-2019 to 29-Sep-2019

44 28-Oct-2019 to 03-Nov-2019

45 - 46 04-Nov-2019 to 17-Nov-2019

47 - 48 18-Nov-2019 to 01-Dec-2019

49 2-Dec-19

Official Public Holidays 2019

1 Jan, Tue, New Year's Day 22 May, Wed, Nuzul Al-Quran 9 Sep, Mon, DYMM Agong's Birthday

21 Jan, Mon, Thaipusam 5&6 Jun, Wed&Thu, Hari Raya Aidilfitri* 16 Sep, Mon, Malaysia Day

1 Feb, Fri, Wilayah Day 11 Aug, Sun, Hari Raya Haji* 27 Oct, Sun, Deepavali

5&6 Feb, Tue&Wed, Chinese New Year 12 Aug, Mon, Alt. Holiday Hari Raya Haji* 28 Oct, Mon, Alt. Holiday Deepavali

1 May,Wed, Labour Day 31 Aug, Sat, Merdeka Day 9 Nov, Sat, Prophet Muhammad's Birthday

19 May, Sun, Wesak Day 1 Sep, Sun,  Awal Muharram 25 Dec, Wed, Christmas Day

20 May, Mon, Alt. Holiday Wesak Day 2 Sep, Mon, Alt. Holiday, Awal Muharram

* subject to change

CNY break 1 to 10 Feb HR Aidilfitri break 1 to 9 Jun Deepavali break 26 Oct to 3 Nov

1: Respective lecturers will fix the exact Mid-Term Test dates.

2: Semester Examination Time Table & Bar List will be released in week 43 on the Academic Notice Board.
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